International Water Ski Federation

World Barefoot Council
	President:  RICHARD E. GRAY

19445 78th Avenue

Surrey, B.C. V4N 3G5  Canada

Tel: 1 778 772 3880 (Office)

Tel: 1 778 772 3880 (Mobile)

  Fax: 1 604 882 9442

Email: g1footer@aol.com 
	[image: image1.jpg]



	Secretary:                             
 



MAY 31, 2013
WORLD RECORDS

Richard Gray – Pan Am (Chair) g1footer@aol.com
Brian Price – AAO B.J.Price@bigpond.com
Andy Harris – EA andy@matelot.demon.co.uk
RULES

Dale Stevens – Chair  stevensdale1@gmail.com
Claire Willard claire.w@clear.net.nz
Oscar Mann oscarfootmann@hotmail.com
Richard Gray – Advisor g1footer@aol.com
Brian Price – Advisor B.J.Price@bigpond.com
Andy Harris – Honorary andy@matelot.demon.co.uk
ADMINISTRATION (PPG & Bylaws)
Brian Price – Chair B.J.Price@bigpond.com
Mike Holt Mike@MikeHolt.com
OFFICIALS

Richard Gray – Chair  g1footer@aol.com
Mike Holt Mike@MikeHolt.com
Oscar Mann oscarfootmann@hotmail.com
Joe Malenfant  jmalenfa@us.ibm.com
HISTORY

Richard Gray – Chair  g1footer@aol.com
Brian Price  B.J.Price@bigpond.com
Phillip Poyet  phpoyet@free.fr
AWARDS

Claire Willard – Chair claire.w@clear.net.nz
Eddie Wilson eddie@waikato.ac.nz
ATHLETE OF THE YEAR SELECTION

To be appointed by the Chairman at the appropriate time

FEDERATION DEVELOPMENT

Brian Price – Chair B.J.Price@bigpond.com
RANKINGS LIST

Geoff Davis – AAO (Chair) geoffd@bigpond.com
Brian Heeney – Pan Am heeney@mt.net
Paul Turner  – EA paul.turner@revolve.co.uk
SYSTEMS AND TECHNOLOGY

Rob Groen – Chair rob@groenz.co.nz
Mike Holt Mike@MikeHolt.com
WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS FUTURE AND FORMAT

Rob Molenkamp – Chair rob@robmolenkamp.nl
Lee Stone scarfoot@austin.rr.com
Evert Aartsen evert.aartsen@chargercomposites.com
Gary “Swampy”  Buchard swampyra@yahoo.com
Ben Groen bgroen224@gmail.com
Keith St. Onge barefootkso@gmail.com
WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS INDEPENDENT QUALIFYING SCORES AND PROCESS

Geoff Davis – Chair geoffd@bigpond.com
Richard Gray – g1footer@aol.com
SAFETY

Evert Aartsen evert.aartsen@chargercomposites.com
Lee Stone scarfoot@austin.rr.com
IWWF ATHLETES COMMISSION BAREFOOT REPRESENTITIVE, 2012 - 2014
Contact details for Ben Groen (NZL)
 

Address:  

Mobile:     

E-Mail:     bgroen224@gmail.com
Skype:
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